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BeefReport
Wednesday, November 14
Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Steer and Heifer Carcasses
steady except 400-550 lb. Choice
Heifers in very thin test $l.OO
higher. Afternoon trade slow,
demand light on light supplies.

The gross boxedbeef carcass cut
out value advanced $.17 to an
estimated $103.55 per cwt., 127
loads boxed cuts reported.

Sales reported on 39 loads of
Steer and Heifer Carcasses.

Steer Beef
21Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 100.00,

steady.
Good 2 & Low 3 600-700 lbs. 96.50-

97.50, steady.
Heifer Beef

18Loads
FOBOmaha Basis

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 99.00,
steady; 500550 lbs. 97.00, 1.00
higher; 400500 lbs. 96.00, 1.00
higher.

Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 90.00,
steady.

Good 2 & Low 3 600-700 lbs. 94.00-
94.50,mostly 94.50, steady.

Cow Beef
10 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Prices firm to $l.OO higher, in-

stances $2.00 higher F.0.8.
Amarillo Basis. Packers holding
firm on limited supplies.

Brkg Util 2-3 450&up lbs. 63.00
(MW).

Bng Util 1-3 400&up lbs. 64.00
(MW).

Canner & Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.
66.00-67.00 (MW).

FOB AmarilloBasis
BngUtil 1-3400&up lbs. 65.00.

Canner & Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.
67.50-68.00.

Primal BeefCuts
13 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Good& Choice 2-3

Short Plates 63.50.
Boneless Processing Beef

BeefTrimmings
100Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
90% Chem Lean Fresh 93.00-

95.50, bulk 94.00.
90% Chem Lean Frozen 96.00.
75% Chem Lean Fresh 80.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 54.00-

55.00, few 56.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

90% Chem Lean Fresh 94.00-
94.50.

90% Chem Lean Frozen 96.00.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 89.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 56.00.

Carlisle Livestock
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, November 13
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Cumberland County 4-
H Beef Sale Results: Champion
Steer brought $1.40 per lb. and the
Reserve Champion brought $1.03
per lb. Steers: 1.00 higher. Low
Choice 61.75-63.75; Good 58.00-
62.00; Medium 57.50 down.
Heifers: 1.00 higher. Choice 60.25-
61.50; Medium 43.25-50.00; Good
52.50-58.00; Utility 37.00-41.00.

Seeking Profits In
Commodities Trading?
• Hedging
• Speculating
• ManagedAccount
Call Fomey LongeneCker,
Commodities InvestmentExecutive,
At (717) 295-8914
SHEAESON/AMERICAN ■■■K

express,inc. summ
29 E.King St.
Lancaster, PA 17803

Cows: High Yield 37.75-38.25;
Average 34.50-37.50; Big Middle
31.50- Shelly 33.00 down. Fat
Bulls: Good 47.00-50.50; Medium
42.50-

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers (300-
550 lb.) 1.00 lower. Choice 56.00-
60.00; Good 50.00-55.00; Medium
45.00- Culls 37.0044.00. Steers
(600-650 lb.) Choice none offered;
Medium to Good 46.00-55.00.
Heifers (all weights) mostly
steady. Good 42.0047.00; Medium
33.0043.00. Bulls (all weights) 1.00
lower. Good 47.50-51.00; Medium
40.0046.00.

VEAL CALVES: Choice 70.00-
73.00; Good 60.00-69.00; Medium
50.00- Light/Weak- 49.00
down. Farm Bulls 60.00-75.00;
Farm Heifers 70.00-83.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts .75
higher and active. 210-250 lbs.
48.75-50.75; over 260 lb. 48.2549.00;
Under 210 46.1047.00; 2&3’s 40.00-
41.50.

SOWS: Strong demand 3.00 to
6.00 higher. Over 450 lb. 43.5049.25;
under 450 38.5048.50:. Boars
Heavy 34.0086.50, Light 38.0041.00.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd) 2.00
higher; (20-30 lbs. 16.00-18.00 hd.)
(3040 lbs. 24.00-31.00 hd.)

SHEEP: Cumberland Cdunty 4-
H Lamb Sale Results: Champion
brought $1.70 per lb. and Reserve
Champion brought $1.40 per lb. and
Champion Pair .90 per lb. Lambs:
Choice 56.00-60.00; Good 52.00-
56.00; Medium 47.5052.00. Ewes:
18.00-28.00 lb. Goats; (Lg) 30.00-
41.00 (hd) Sm./Med 14.00-27.00
(hd).

G&M Livestock
Dnncansvdle, Pa.

Monday, November 12
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 62.00-66.60,Good 54.0082.00,
Standard 48.00-54.00, Utility 40.00-
48.00, Heifers- Choice 60.0085.10,
Good 50.0080.00, Standard 44.00-
50.00, Utility 40.00-44.00. Cows-
Choice 36.00-38.00,Good 34.00-36.00,
Standard 30.00-34.00, Utility 28.00-
30.00, Cutters 26.00-28.00, Canners
down to 22.00. Bulls 1200-1900 lbs.
42.00-50.00,900-1200lbs. 40.00-48.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers-
Choice 300800 lbs. 46.0086.00.
Heifers- Choice 300-600 lbs. 40.00-
48.00.

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and
High Choice 65.00-75.00, Good and
Choice 55.0065.00, Standard 40.00-
55.00. Utility down to 25.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein Bulls 90-120 lbs.
60.00-79.00,Heifers 90-120 lbs. 50.00-
60.00.

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 210-
260 lbs. 48.0062.00. Sows 300600
lbs. 42.0048.50. Boars 29.00-31.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 25-35 lbs. 15.00-
22.00 per head, 3560 lbs. 22.00-
28.00.

SPECIAL NOTICE
THURS., NOV. 29,1984

IP.M.
And every Thursday there after Hay, Straw &

Grain Auction.
10miles East ofLancaster onRt. 30.

Vintage Sales Stables
Paradise, PA

717-442-4181
215-458-8518

SHEEP: Slaughter Lambs 70-120
lbs. 50.0062.00. Ewes 12.00-30.00.

GOATS; 12.00-35.00.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, November 14
Report supplied byUSDA

Compared to Tuesday’s close;
Prime Special Fed Veal generally
steady in limited test. Good and
Choice Boning Veal steady to
weak; inshipped 3.00 higher than
Friday’s last test. Lamb market
slow to develop, undertone un-
settled. Compared to last week
limited sales Boneless Beef 1.00to
2.00 higher.

Large Quantities Of Sawdust
Available

10 cents per cubicfoot
loaded on your truck.

Kondor Lumber Co.
York. PA

717-735-61

For Quotations of Next Week's Prices
Call Collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

RICHARD
SECHLER

- > BUYERS & SELLERS OF
LIVE & DRESSED

Leghorn, Medium, Heavy
Fowl. Turkey*. Broilers

& Roosters

NELSON
LEGGE

WE USE OUR OWN
LIVE HAUL RIGS.

COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news
Veal Beef

Prime (Special Fed)

Good&Choice
Boning Type

Hide On

Spring Lamb Beef
Choice & Prime 34

1Load
55 lbs. down 135.00,steady.

Boneless Beef
(US & Canadian Origin)

3 Loads

SALE

1:30PM
AT v

'Unc*MrParMtoK,4«t*day >
, WmwHwr *9t4~A7

• Hide On 105Head
220-280 lbs. 150.00, few 153.00,

generally steady.

NORTHEASTERN SUP-
PLIERS; 65-75 lbs. LTD 75.00,
steady-weak; 55-64 lbs. LTD 73.00;
45-54 lbs.LTD 71.00; 35-44 lbs.LTD
69.00; 34 lbs. downLTD 67.00.

INSHIPPED; 71-80 lbs. 78.00-
80.00, 3.00 higher than Friday; 61-
70 lbs. 76.00-78.00; 51-60 lbs. 74.00-
76.00; 41-50 lbs. 72.00-74.00; 30-40
lbs. 70.00-72.00.

Comparedto last week: 1.00-2.00
higher.

90% Chem Lean Fresh 96.00-
99.00.

JerseyShore, Pa.
Thursday, Nov. 8

Report Supplied by Auction
GoodVeal-65.00-75.00.
Common Veal-35.00-64.00.
GoodSteers-65.50-69.75.
Common Steers-40.00-65.00.
Commercial Cows-38.00-41.50.
Canners-Cutters-28.00-37.00.
Heifers-38.00-60.00.
Feeder Cattle-25.00-44.00.
Bulls-37.0045.00.
GoodH0g544.50.
50w542.00-42.50.
Eggs-15.00-54.00.

A LESSON
WELL

LEARNED...
LANCASTER
FARMING'S
CLASSIFIED

ADS
GET RESULTS!

Phone:
717-394-3047

or
717-626-1164

PIGS
STATE GRADED

FRI. NOV. 23

WESTMINSTER
LIVESTOCK

AUCTION
Westminster, Md

Phone (301) 848-9820


